

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Mat Suit 882 of 2023
(CNR No: WBBD01-005064-2023)

Bappaditya Ghosh

-V/s-

Pallabi Ghosh

Order No. 01 dated 12.10.2023

This is an application U/S 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, supported by affidavit, filed this day by the petitioner along with one xerox document, praying for a decree of restitution of conjugal rights, on the ground stated therein.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register.

Requisites are not filed.

Under this circumstances, the instant Mat. Suit is transferred to the Court of the learned Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Burdwan for disposal in accordance with law, fixing 14.12.2023 for appearance of the petitioner before the learned transferee Court.

Transmit the entire case record of this instant Mat. Suit to the transferee Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman