

Mat Suit 882/2023
Present: S. Banerjee,
Addl Dist Judge, 2nd Court,
Burdwan in charge.

Order No 05

Date:-15.02.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD and appearance.

Petitioner files advocate's hazira.

OP enters appearance through vokalotnama alongwith a petition praying for time for filing ws on the ground as stated in the petition.

PO is on leave.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.04.2024 for ws by OP.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan in charge.