

Mat Suit 882/2023

Order No. 13
Date:-14.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS by OP.
Petitioner takes no step.
O.P. files Advocate's hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 13/02/2025 regarding not to pass any adverse order this day, the case has been adjourned today.

Fix 05.05.2025 for filing WS by OP.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan