

**Mat Suit 882/2023**

**Present: Shri D. Ghosh, F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan.**

Order No. 25

Date:-11.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Mediation Centre.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. also files hazira.

An order is received from the Mediation Centre being not settled. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. F.T.C., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Fix 11.03.2026 for filing WS by the OP.

D/C by me

ADJ(i/c)

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan (i/c)